4D,
Education Cent &
skl el i!!l_’_)’
NSW | 4ealth

i

B

NSW Health Medical Forensic Examiners Update 2019

Friday 2" August - Adult update day
Saturday 3" August - Paediatric child protection update day

Registrations and coffee 8.30am

Start 9am | Finish 4.30pm.
Venue: RPA Hospital Kerry Packer education centre - John Greenaway

conference room.

Cost: Free

Register to attend in person here:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ForensicUpdate2019

Livestream: Both days will be live streamed and recorded for later viewing. To access
the link to the live stream please enter your details here:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/getlivestream

Link to program and resources when available:
https://www.ecav.scodle.com/docs/wl/?id=CvHAIAQlaUYGgZKstDGXxOEZUhNrVABTe&mode=regular



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ForensicUpdate2019
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/getlivestream
https://www.ecav.scodle.com/docs/wl/?id=CvHAIAQlaUYGgZKstDGx0EZUhNrVABTe&mode=regular

:q Education Centre
1 AGAINST VIOLENCE
o PN

Adult update day program

8.30
9.00

9.30

10.15
10.45

11.15

12.15

12 .45
1.30
2.00

2.30

3.20

3.45
4.30

Registration and coffee

ECAV and PARVAN update

Legal Update in domestic violence and
sexual assault - changes to key laws
Morning tea

STl & HIV Update
Acquired Brain Injury in domestic violence

Reproductive Coercion

Lunch
Strangulation Research

Mental State Examination relevant to
forensic presentations

Forensic Biology and Forensic Chemistry
update

Afternoon tea

Case presentations

Wrap up

Wik
NSW | Health

Kathy Kramer

Carol Stevenson

Kira Levin

Women'’s Legal Service
NSW

Rosalind Foster
Sydney sexual health
Nick Rushworth
Brain injury Australia
Tara Hunter

North Sydney sexual
assault service

Maddison Rousseau

TBA

FASS

Participants



gq Education Centre
m AGAINST VIOLENCE

Wik

NSW | yealth

Paediatric child protection update day program

8.30
9.00

9.30

10.30
10.50

11.30

12 .30
1.15

1.45

3.00

3.15

3.45

4.30

Registration and coffee

PARVAN update/ CASACAL clinical
advice line/ criminal legislation
changes

The canary in the coalmine: early
predictors of infant physical abuse
and neglect

Morning tea

Cases — Early predictors

The vague disclosure: managing
carer concern about possible CSA

Lunch

Cases — the vague disclosure

Does this genital examination
indicate sexual abuse? Mimics of
child sexual abuse and subtle
findings.

Afternoon tea

Cases - mimics

When STls are diagnosed in children

— discussion of difficult cases
Wrap up

Dimitra Tzioumi
Kathy Kramer

Lori Frasier

Lori Frasier
Sharon Hawkrigg/ Stewart Birt
Susan Marks

Susan Marks
Sharon Hawkrigg/
Lori Frasier

Lori Frasier

Sharon Hawkrigg/ Ronda
Ticehurst

Paul Hotton

Deb Perkins

Invited speaker:

Dr Lori Frasier is a Professor in the Department of Pediatrics at Penn State Milton
Hershey Children’s Hospital, an internationally recognized specialist in child abuse
prevention and management and a published researcher with over 27 years of

experience in pediatric care.




