



NSW Health Medical Forensic Examiners Update 2019

Friday 2nd August - Adult update day Saturday 3rd August - Paediatric child protection update day

Registrations and coffee 8.30am

Start 9am | Finish 4.30pm.

Venue: RPA Hospital Kerry Packer education centre - John Greenaway

conference room.

Cost: Free

Register to attend in person here:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/ForensicUpdate2019

Livestream: Both days will be live streamed and recorded for later viewing. To access the link to the live stream please enter your details here:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/getlivestream

Link to program and resources when available:

https://www.ecav.scodle.com/docs/wl/?id=CvHAIAQlaUYGgZKstDGx0EZUhNrVABTe&mode=regular





Adult update day program

8.30	Registration and coffee		
9.00	ECAV and PARVAN update	Kathy Kramer Carol Stevenson	
9.30	Legal Update in domestic violence and sexual assault - changes to key laws	Kira Levin Women's Legal Service NSW	
10.15	Morning tea		
10.45	STI & HIV Update	Rosalind Foster Sydney sexual health	
11.15	Acquired Brain Injury in domestic violence	Nick Rushworth Brain injury Australia	
12.15	Reproductive Coercion	Tara Hunter North Sydney sexual assault service	
12 .45 Lunch			
1.30	Strangulation Research	Maddison Rousseau	
2.00	Mental State Examination relevant to forensic presentations	TBA	
2.30	Forensic Biology and Forensic Chemistry update	FASS	
3.20	Afternoon tea		
3.45	Case presentations	Participants	
4.30	Wrap up		





Paediatric child protection update day program

8.30	Registration and coffee	
9.00	PARVAN update/ CASACAL clinical advice line/ criminal legislation changes	Dimitra Tzioumi Kathy Kramer
9.30	The canary in the coalmine: early predictors of infant physical abuse and neglect	Lori Frasier
10.30 Morning tea		
10.50	Cases – Early predictors	Lori Frasier Sharon Hawkrigg/ Stewart Birt
11.30	The vague disclosure: managing carer concern about possible CSA	Susan Marks
12 .30 Lunch		
1.15	Cases – the vague disclosure	Susan Marks Sharon Hawkrigg/
1.45	Does this genital examination indicate sexual abuse? Mimics of child sexual abuse and subtle findings.	Lori Frasier
3.00 Afternoon tea		
3.15	Cases - mimics	Lori Frasier Sharon Hawkrigg/ Ronda Ticehurst
3.45	When STIs are diagnosed in children – discussion of difficult cases	Paul Hotton Deb Perkins
4.30	Wrap up	

Invited speaker:

Dr Lori Frasier is a Professor in the Department of Pediatrics at Penn State Milton Hershey Children's Hospital, an internationally recognized specialist in child abuse prevention and management and a published researcher with over 27 years of experience in pediatric care.